10

11

12

13

14

15

16

APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM & TOTAL CAPITAL CASH REAPPROPRIATED
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION FUNDS FUNDS
FUND
$ $ $ $ $

SECTION 17. Capital construction appropriations for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020. In Session Laws of Colorado 2020, section 3 of chapter 326, (HB 20-1360),

amend Part II (6), as added by section 1 of SB 21-052, and the affected totals, as the affected totals are amended by section 1 of SB 21-052, as follows:

Section 3. Capital Construction Appropriation.

PART II

CAPITAL RENEWAL AND RECAPITALIZATION

(6) DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL
Capitol Security Upgrades 8,606,066 $,606;060"

5,770,000 5,770,000?

? This amount shall be from the Capitol Complex Master Plan Implementation Fund created in Section 24-75-307 (1), C.R.S.

TOTALS PART I
(CAPITAL RENEWAL AND
RECAPITALIZATION) $60;125741+4 $500,000 $28;1325958

$57,895,414 $25,902,958

FEDERAL
FUNDS

$31,492,456
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ITEM &
SUBTOTAL

GRAND TOTALS

(CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION)

* Of this amount, $2,210,704 contains an (I) notation.

® This amount contains an (I) notation.
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APPROPRIATION FROM

TOTAL CAPITAL
CONSTRUCTION
FUND
$
$H6:29+866 $3,988,768

$114,061,860

CASH REAPPROPRIATED FEDERAL
FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
$ $
576,805:636" $35,497,456"

$74,575,636°




